

RECEIVED-FPSC



BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Suite 400

150 South Monroe Street

850 224-7798 Fax 850 224-5073 00 JUL 26 PM 4: 38

Marshall M. Criser III Regulatory Vice President

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

RECORDS AND REPORTING

July 26, 2000

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

000885-TP

Re: Approval of an Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. pursuant to Sections 251, 252 and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

On July 19, 2000 we filed an amendment to the Interconnection Agreement negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. for approval by the Commission. Attached is page 2 of this amendment, which was inadvertently left out of the filing package.

We are sorry for any inconvenience that this may have caused.

Very truly yours,

Regulatory Vice President

CAF

APP

09054-00

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

09054 JUL 268

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

- It is understood and agreed that BellSouth technicians involved in provisioning service to AT&T may work shifts outside of BellSouth's regular working hours as defined in Section 2.2 above (e.g., the employee's shift ends at 7:00 p.m. during daylight savings time). To the extent that AT&T requests that work necessarily required in the provisioning of service to be performed outside BellSouth's regular working hour and that work is performed by a BellSouth technician during his or her scheduled shift such that BellSouth does not mear any additional costs in performing the work on hehalf of AT&T. BellSouth will not assess AT&T additional charges beyond the rates and charges specified in this Agreement.
- 2. Part IV, Table 1 of the General Terms and Conditions of the Interconnection Agreement is hereby amended to include the following rate for OC-TS:

Order Coordination-Time Specific NRC- Incremental Charge - per LSR Rate is interim, subject to true up once	OCOSL permanent rates are orde	Florida \$36.46 red by
Commission.		

- 3. All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated June 9, 1997, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to the respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(c) of the Tederal Telecommunications Act of 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective duty authorized representatives on the date indicated below.

AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. By:	BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Name: Bill C. Peacock	Name: terry Hendrix
Title: Director - LSAM	Title: Sonior Director
Date: June 16, 2000	Date: (e-1e-00)

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: J. TERRY DEASON, CHAIRMAN SUSAN F. CLARK E. LEON JACOBS, JR. LILA A. JABER



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

July 20, 2000

Marshall M. Criser, III BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Re: Docket No. 000885-TP

Dear Mr. Criser:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of amendment to existing interconnection, unbundling, and resale agreement with AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc., d/b/a AT&T which was filed in this office on July 19, 2000, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please make note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission